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ERME EDUCATION PROJECTS 
 
 
Raising Your Dairy Best Heifers 
Gail Carpenter, PD 
Jennifer Bentley, co-PD 
Iowa State University  
ajcarpen@iastate.edu 
jbentley@iastate.edu 
 
 
Finances and the Farm: An online 
asynchronous class to develop 
financial statements for farm-level 
performance analysis and 
decision-making  
Allen Featherstone, PD 
Robin Reid and LaVell Winsor, co-PDs 
Kansas State University 
robinreid@ksu.edu 
 
 
Returning to the Farm 
Heather Gessner, PD 
South Dakota State University   
heather.gessner@sdstate.edu 
 
 
Human Resource, Production, and 
Financial Risk Management 
Education for Nebraska Farm 
Women 
Jessica Groskopf, PD 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
jgroskopf2@unl.edu 
 
 
Beginning Farmer Education for 
Minnesotans 
Nathan Hulinsky, PD 
University of Minnesota 
huli0013@umn.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Management and Communication 
Strategies for Transitioning 
Agricultural Land 
Jim Jansen, PD 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
jjansen4@unl.edu 
 
 
High Tunnel Success and Support 
to Manage the Risk of Adopting a 
New Technology and Production 
System 
Jan Joannides, PD 
Renewing the Countryside 
jan@rtcinfo.org 
 
 
Battle for the “Belt”: Development 
of research-based curriculum and 
tools to help farmers decided corn 
and soybean planting priority 
Laura Lindsey, PD 
The Ohio State University 
lindsey.233@osu.edu 
 
 
Launching a Successful Farm-
Raised or Home-Based Food 
Business in Ohio 
Emily Marrison, PD 
Peggy Kirk Hall, co-PD 
Ohio State University Extension 
marrison.12@osu.edu 
 
 
Feed and Forage Finder 
Ryan Milhollin, PD 
Chris Barnett, co-PD 
University of Missouri  
milhollinr@missouri.edu 
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Transitioning for the Future – Risk 
Management Strategies for 
Minnesota Cultivated Wild Rice 
Farmers 
Beth Nelson, PD 
Jon Doctor, co-PD 
Minnesota Cultivated Wild Rice Council 
wr@mnwildrice.org 
 
 
Scaling Up Farm Production to 
Meet Demand 
Katie Nixon, PD 
The Kansas City Food Hub  
katherine.m.nixon@gmail.edu 
 
 
Managing Legal and Human Risk 
through Worker Protection 
Standard (WPS) Pesticide Safety 
Training for Kansas and Missouri 
Agricultural Producers 
Londa Nwadike, PD 
Kansas State University  
lnwadike@ksu.edu 
 
 
 
Partnering to Increase Resiliency 
for Specialty Crop Farmers 
Nick Olson, PD 
Land Stewardship Project 
nicko@landstewardshipproject.org 
 
 
Pasture and Livestock Risk 
Management Education for 
Missouri Small Ruminant 
Unrepresented and Underserved 
Farmers 
Homero Salinas-Gonzalez, PD 
Lincoln University of Missouri 
Salinas-gonzalezh@lincolnu.edu 
 
 
 
ERME PRODUCERS 
UNDERSERVED BY CROP 
INSURANCE PROJECTS 
 
 
Risk Management Education for 
Traditional, Women, and Ethnic 

Minority Livestock Producers 
Underserved by Crop Insurance 
Elliott Dennis, PD 
Jim Jansen and Jay Parsons, co-PDs 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
elliott.dennis@unl.edu 
 
 
Kansas Forage Insurance and Risk 
Management Education Program  
Jennifer Ifft, PD 
Bruno Pedreira, co-PD 
Kansas State University 
jifft@ksu.edu 
 
 
Cover Crop Benchmarking to 
Manage Risk and Inform Crop 
Insurance Decisions  
Keith Olander, PD 
Judy Barka, co-PD 
Central Lakes College 
keith.olander@clcmn.edu 
 
 
 
Assessing and Building Capacity 
for New Market Opportunities 
Kristine Ranger, PD 
United Way of Northeast Michigan 
kristine@knowledgenavigators.com 
 
 
Farm Pulse – Risk Management, 
Grain Marketing, and Crop 
Insurance Education for In-Person 
and Online Delivery 
Katie Wantoch, PD 
Jerry Clark, co-PD 
University of Wisconsin 
katie.wantoch@wisc.edu 
 
 
 
ERME EXPLORATORY PROJECTS 
 
Cooperative Patronage Refund 
Allocation and Distribution 
Education 
Ron Haugen, PD 
North Dakota State University 
Extension 
ronald.haugen@nsdu.edu 
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